Part #

555-2127

555-2832

555-38

550-38

555-44

550-44

555-00

550-00

55-2127B

55-2832B

37-001
37-010

37-012

37-011

37-006

55-38F

55-44F

Description

21"-27" Bladder-Max™ Manhole Vacuum Testing Unit with Cam-
Lock® style connection

28"-32" Bladder-Max™ Manhole Vacuum Testing Unit with Cam-
Lock® style connection

38" Flat-Max™ Manhole Vacuum Unit with Cam-Lock® style
connection

38" Flat-Max™ Manhole Vacuum Unit with Chicago (crowsfoot)
style connection

44" Flat-Max™ Manhole Vacuum Unit with Cam-Lock® style
connection

44" Flat-Max™ Manhole Vacuum Unit with Chicago (crowsfoot)
style connection

Max-Vac™ Il Venturi Pump with Cam-Lock® style connection

Max-Vac™ Il Venturi Pump with Chicago (crowsfoot) style
connection

21"-27" Replacement Bladder

28"-32" Replacement Bladder

0-60 PSI Liquid Filled Gauge (bladder inflation)
Rubber Gauge Guardian Bottom Mount 2.5" Dial

‘Rubber Gauge Guardian Bottom Mount 4" Dial

0-60 PSI Liquid Filled Gauge 2.5" Dial (bladder inflation) with Gauge

Guardian Installed

0-30HG Liquid Filled Vacuum Gauge

1" Replacement Foam liner for 38" Flat-Max™ Plate (peal and stick)

1" Replacement Foam liner for 44" Flat-Max™ Plate (peal and stick)

Usage

Unit

Range oD
21"-27.5" | 20.75"
28"-32"  27.75"
18"-36" | 38"
18"-36" 38"
18"-42" | 44"
18"-42" 44"
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
21"-27.5" | 20.75"
28"-32"  27.75"
| 0-60PSI | 2.5" |
2.5" 4"
@ | e
0-60PSI 2.5
0-30HG | 4"
38" N/A
44" N/A

Bladder
Inflation
Pressure

25 PSI
25 PSI
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

25 PSI

25 PSI
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A

Weight

72 lbs

110 lbs

45 lbs

45 |bs

70 lbs

70 lbs

10 lbs

10 Ibs

19 lbs

33 lbs

.5 lbs
.5 lbs

.51lbs

11lbs
1lbs

5 lbs

8 lbs




