Part #	Description	Usage Range	Unit OD	Bladder Inflation Pressure	Weight
555-2127	21"-27" Bladder-Max™ Manhole Vacuum Testing Unit with Cam- Lock® style connection	21"- 27.5"	20.75"	25 PSI	72 lbs
555-2832	28"-32" Bladder-Max™ Manhole Vacuum Testing Unit with Cam- Lock® style connection	28"-32"	27.75"	25 PSI	110 lbs
555-38	38" Flat-Max™ Manhole Vacuum Unit with Cam-Lock® style connection	18"-36"	38"	N/A	45 lbs
550-38	38" Flat-Max™ Manhole Vacuum Unit with Chicago (crowsfoot) style connection	18"-36"	38"	N/A	45 lbs
555-44	44" Flat-Max™ Manhole Vacuum Unit with Cam-Lock® style connection	18"-42"	44"	N/A	70 lbs
550-44	44" Flat-Max™ Manhole Vacuum Unit with Chicago (crowsfoot) style connection	18"-42"	44"	N/A	70 lbs
555-00	Max-Vac™ II Venturi Pump with Cam-Lock® style connection	N/A	N/A	N/A	10 lbs
550-00	Max-Vac™ II Venturi Pump with Chicago (crowsfoot) style connection	N/A	N/A	N/A	10 lbs
55-2127B	21"-27" Replacement Bladder	21"- 27.5"	20.75"	25 PSI	19 lbs
55-2832B	28"-32" Replacement Bladder	28"-32"	27.75"	25 PSI	33 lbs
37-001	0-60 PSI Liquid Filled Gauge (bladder inflation)	0-60 PSI	2.5"	N/A	.5 lbs
37-010	Rubber Gauge Guardian Bottom Mount 2.5" Dial	2.5"	4"	N/A	.5 lbs
37-012	Rubber Gauge Guardian Bottom Mount 4" Dial	4"	6"	N/A	.5 lbs
37-011	0-60 PSI Liquid Filled Gauge 2.5" Dial (bladder inflation) with Gauge Guardian Installed	0-60 PSI	2.5"	N/A	1 lbs
37-006	0-30HG Liquid Filled Vacuum Gauge	0-30 HG	4"	N/A	1 lbs
55-38F	1" Replacement Foam liner for 38" Flat-Max™ Plate (peal and stick)	38"	N/A	N/A	5 lbs
55-44F	1" Replacement Foam liner for 44" Flat-Max™ Plate (peal and stick)	44"	N/A	N/A	8 lbs